Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super Vision International, Inc.		03/22/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexxus Lighting, Inc.	
Street Address:	9400 Southridge Park Court, Suite 200	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78781417	SYMPHONY OF LIGHT
Registration Number:	2882828	LED VISION
Registration Number:	3113793	SAVI
Registration Number:	2811968	END GLOW
Registration Number:	1831146	SUPER VISION
Registration Number:	2136521	SIDE GLOW
Serial Number:	77079848	NEXXUS
Serial Number:	77079856	NEXXUS LIGHTING
Serial Number:	77079955	NEXXUS LIGHTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Passler

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0036

900092852

/8/8/4/

S240 C

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8021-0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Passler	
Signature:	/Mark D. Passler/	
Date:	11/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Document#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0037 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 08:53 AM 04/11/2007 FILED 08:53 AM 04/11/2007 SRV 070420245 - 2364115 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUPER VISION INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), SUPER VISION INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as the Corporation, does hereby certify that:

 The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the First Paragraph thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Nexxus Lighting, Inc.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the Fourth Paragraph thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall be authorized to issue is Twenty Five Million (25,000,000) shares of Common Stock, each share having \$.001 par value, and Five Million (5,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, each share having \$.001 par value.

The Board of Directors may divide the Preferred Stock into any number of series, fix the designation and number of shares of each such series, and determine or change the designation, relative rights, preferences, and limitations of any series of Preferred Stock. The Board of Directors (within the limits and restrictions of any resolutions adopted by it originally fixing the number of shares of any series of Preferred Stock) may increase or decrease the number of shares initially fixed for any series, but no such decrease shall reduce the number below the number of shares then outstanding and shares duly reserved for issuance.

- 3. Upon this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation becoming effective pursuant to the DGCL (the "Effective Time"), each share of the Corporation's Class A Common Stock, \$.001 par value per share ("Class A Common Stock"), issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, will be automatically reclassified as and converted into one share of Common Stock, \$.001 par value per share, of the Corporation ("Common Stock"). Any stock certificate that, immediately prior to the Effective Time represented shares of Class A Common Stock will, from and after the Effective Time, automatically and without the necessity of presenting the same for exchange, represent the number of shares of Common Stock equal to the number of shares of Class A Common Stock represented by such certificate immediately prior to the Effective Time.
- Except as provided for above, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain unchanged.

1 of 2

(01)33348;1)

- The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL. The Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the changes that are being made to the Certificate of Incorporation and recommended all such changes to the stockholders of the Corporation. Pursuant to Section 228 of the DGCL the changes were approved by the written consent of the holders of outstanding shares of voting capital stock of the Corporation, having not less than the minimum number of votes which would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted.
- The effective time of this amendment shall be upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the State of Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the ZZ day of March, 2006.

SUPER VISION INTERNATIONAL, INC.

2 of 2

nd Chief Executive Officer

(01)33348:11

RECORDED: 11/28/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0039